t
)
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operat ions Manual
Station Sets
1. GENERAL
TELEPHONE SETS
THE CALL DIRECTOR

Fig. 3 - Position of P-11 E977 Insulating
Detail When Converting a button on
the 598-Type Key from Pickup to
Signaling
Page 3
SECTION C38.650 .04
TABLE A
MOUNTING CORDS, CONCENTRATOR UNITS, AND CONNECTOR CABLES
Mounting Cord Concen- Connector Cable
Type
trator
Set Code
No. of
Length Code
No. of
Length
Conductors Unit Conductors
*600C D50A, B 50 235A A25B 50
634B D50B 50 235A A25B 50
634C D50L 50 8 ft. 235A A25B 50
634D D50L 50 235A A25B 50 t
*601C D80A 80 236A A40A 80
635A D80A 80 236A A40A 80
635C D80B 80 236A A40A 80
635D D80B 80 236A A40A 80
* These sets are rated Manufacture Discontinued.
t Single-ended connector cables may be ordered in lengths of 50 and 100 ft. Double-ended connector cables may be ordered
in lengths of 30, 80, 100, and 200 ft., and may be cut as desired.
Page 4
....,
'V
0
co •
UI
TABLE B
FACEPLATES, MATS, AND BEZEL FOR 634-TYPE TELEPHONE SET
Faceplate
Nonglare
Nonglare Set of Individual Mats
Type
Assembly
Faceplate Faceplate
Faceplate Five
Set Only Assembly Cream
* Only Mats Gold Blue Green
* White
634 (Bl thru B2) 20A P-11E904 20Al P-25E620 P-13E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-11E899 P-11 E900
634B3 20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622 P-13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447
634B4 20B P-12E440 20Bl P-25E621 P-13E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-l 1E899 P-11E900
634B5 20D P-12E439 20D1 P-25E623 P-13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447
634 ( B6 thru B7) 20A P-11E904 20Al P-25E620 P-13E549 P-11E897 P-l 1E898 P-11E899 P-11E900
634B8 20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622 P-13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447
634 (B9 thru BIO) 20A P-11E904 20Al P-25E620 P-13E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-11E899 P-11E900
634Bll 20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622
634B12 20D P-12E439 20D1 P-25E623 P-13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447
634B13 20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622
634 (Cl thru C2) 20A P-11E904 20Al P-25E620
634C4 20B P-12E440 20Bl P-25E621 P-13E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-11E899 P-11E900
634 (C6 thru CIO) 20A P-11E904 20Al P-25E620
634Cll 20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622
634C12 20D P-12E439 20D1 P-25E623 P-13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447
634C13 20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622
634 ( DI thru D2) 20A P-11E904 20Al P-25E620
634D4 20B P-12E440 20B1 P-25E621 P-13E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-11E899 P-11E900
634 (D6thru D10) 20A P-11E904 20Al P-25E620
634D11 20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622
634D12 20D P-12E439 20D1 P-25E623 P-13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447
634D13 20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622
Note: If it is necessary to replace faceplates, mats, or bezel on a 600C telephone set, it should be converted as outlined in 3.03.
* Faceplate assembly comes with set of five mats.